

**Oneida County Forest Bid Results
November 2, 2020**

Bids Per Ton as Advertised

																	Util																	
																	Specs	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per MBF	Per MBF	Per MBF	Per MBF		
Tract #	Acres	Winning Bidder		A	Mx	Ba	Fb	Or	Pr	Pw	Sb	Sw	Mx	Ba	Mh	Or	Total Bid	Min Bid																
4-20	45	TNT Timber Improvement, LLC	4"	\$24.00	\$20.00				\$41.05	\$20.41	\$30.04						\$151,336.55	\$68,461.00																
5-20	29	Stella-Jones	4"						\$42.64								\$124,722.00	\$76,927.50																
8-20	22	Northwest Hardwoods	4"					\$8.36								\$350.00	\$16,999.00	\$7,675.00																
10-20	75	Wiitala & Vozka Logging	4"	\$15.00	\$10.00				\$27.00								\$58,585.00	\$38,734.50																
11-20	81	NO BIDS															\$0.00	\$20,470.50																
12-20	123	Kleinschmidt Logging	4"	\$10.00	\$10.00		\$5.00				\$9.00						\$60,280.00	\$50,217.50																
13-20	73	Johnson Brothers	4"	\$9.11	\$9.11		\$4.11					\$9.11					\$42,175.25	\$30,573.50																
14-20	16	CTO Logging, LLC	4"	\$10.40					\$23.70								\$14,060.50	\$10,461.50																
15-20	42	Futurewood Corporation	4"	\$19.65	\$10.01		\$10.00										\$39,101.80	\$18,473.00																
17-20	32	Futurewood Corporation	4"				\$13.00		\$28.51								\$32,776.20	\$19,886.00																
19-20	74	Futurewood Corporation	4"	\$19.21	\$9.05		\$10.00			\$14.00							\$46,990.00	\$20,296.50																
21-20	118	Roberts Logging, Inc	4"	\$20.00	\$14.00												\$133,500.00	\$59,346.00																
22-20	41	Roberts Logging, Inc	4"	\$20.00	\$20.00											\$140.00	\$41,620.00	\$17,597.50																
23-20	15	Kleinschmidt Logging	4"		\$10.00	\$5.00							\$165.00	\$100.00	\$165.00		\$3,900.00	\$3,297.00																
25-20	36	NO BIDS															\$0.00	\$18,812.50																
26-20	130	NO BIDS															\$0.00	\$64,853.00																
10-19	162	NO BIDS															\$0.00	\$38,180.50																
12-19	125	NO BIDS															\$0.00	\$28,455.50																
20-18	78	NO BIDS															\$0.00	\$18,408.00																
21-18	49	NO BIDS															\$0.00	\$15,360.50																
21-17	103	NO BIDS															\$0.00	\$21,705.50																
	1469																\$766,046.30	\$648,192.50																
Offered 21 Tracts. 1,469 Acres.			705	Acres Sold													Total Advertised Value (Sold):		\$421,946.50															
\$1,086.59 /Ac Sold			764	Acres Unsold													% of Advertised Value (Sold):		182%															

Summary of Successful Bids PULP: 4" Top - Tracts						WinningTotal \$/Species	
Species	Volume(T)	High Bid	Low Bid	Wtd Ave/Ton	Wtd Ave/cd		
Aspen	18,925	\$24.00	\$9.11	\$15.89	\$35.76	\$300,787.35	
Balsam Fir	1,505	\$13.00	\$4.11	\$6.92	\$14.73	\$10,409.15	
Basswood	45	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$9.65	\$225.00	
Mixed Hwd	6,060	\$20.00	\$9.05	\$11.56	\$28.31	\$70,024.95	
Oak, Red	275	\$8.36	\$8.36	\$8.36	\$22.99	\$2,299.00	
Pine, Red	9,355	\$42.64	\$23.70	\$36.85	\$82.91	\$344,730.20	
Pine, White	260	\$20.41	\$14.00	\$19.55	\$41.05	\$5,082.25	
Spruce	975	\$30.04	\$9.00	\$13.79	\$27.58	\$13,443.40	
					37,400	4" Total	\$747,001.30
Summary of Successful Bids: Whole Tree - Tracts							
Species	Volume (T)	High Bid	Low Bid	Wtd Ave/T	Wtd Ave/cd		
Aspen	-	\$0.00	\$0.00				
Oak, Red	-	\$0.00	\$0.00				
Mx Hwd	-	\$0.00	\$0.00				
					WT Total	\$0.00	
Summary of Successful Bids LOGS							
Species	Vol MBF	High Bid	Low Bid	Wt Ave/MBF			
Basswood	17	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$1,700.00	
Hard Maple	3	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00		\$495.00	
Mixed Hwd	2	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00		\$330.00	
Red Oak	55	\$350.00	\$140.00	\$300.36		\$16,520.00	
					60	MBF Total	\$19,045.00
Total Sales						\$766,046.30	

Oneida County Forestry November 2, 2020 Bid Results

							Tract # 11-20 Rozell Aspen			
Volumes Tons:										
4"		1085	2160	310	170	110	LOGS			
WT		1525	3050	530	255	145				
Bidder	Specs	A	Mx	Fb	Sb	T				TOTAL
NO BIDS										\$0.00
Average Bid	4"									
Average Total Bid										\$0.00
Average Bid	WT									
Average Total Bid										\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$6.10	\$5.50	\$3.20	\$4.60	\$1.80				
Total Advertised Minimum		\$6,618.50	\$11,880.00	\$992.00	\$782.00	\$198.00				\$20,470.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$4.34	\$3.90	\$1.87	\$3.07	\$1.37				
Total Advertised Minimum		\$6,618.50	\$11,895.00	\$991.10	\$782.85	\$198.65				\$20,486.10

Oneida County Forestry November 2, 2020 Bid Results

							Tract # 12-20 Rice River Aspen			
Volumes Tons:							LOGS			
4"		3745	1600	655	395					
WT		4225	2265	1300	605					
Bidder	Specs	A	Mx	Fb	Sb					TOTAL
Kleinschmidt Logging	4"	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$9.00					\$60,280.00
CTO Logging, LLC	4"	\$9.40	\$8.40	\$3.90	\$7.00					\$53,962.50
Steve Dassow	4"	\$8.55	\$8.50	\$3.90	\$7.00					\$50,939.25
Average Bid	4"	\$9.32	\$8.97	\$4.27	\$7.67					
Average Total Bid		\$34,903.40	\$14,352.00	\$2,796.85	\$3,029.65					\$55,081.90
Average Bid	WT									
Average Total Bid										\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$3.90	\$7.00					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$31,458.00	\$13,440.00	\$2,554.50	\$2,765.00					\$50,217.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$7.45	\$5.93	\$1.97	\$4.57					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$31,476.25	\$13,431.45	\$2,561.00	\$2,764.85					\$50,233.55

Oneida County Forestry November 2, 2020 Bid Results										
							Tract # 13-20 5 Point Aspen			
Volumes Tons:										
4"		3110	1040	265	360		LOGS			
WT		4265	1520	545	475					
Bidder	Specs	A	Mx	Fb	Sw					TOTAL
Johnson Brothers	4"	\$9.11	\$9.11	\$4.11	\$9.11					\$42,175.25
CTO Logging, LLC	4"	\$7.75	\$6.10	\$3.70	\$6.70					\$33,839.00
Average Bid	4"	\$8.43	\$7.61	\$3.91	\$7.91					
Average Total Bid		\$26,217.30	\$7,914.40	\$1,036.15	\$2,847.60					\$38,015.45
Average Bid	WT									
Average Total Bid										\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$6.70	\$6.10	\$3.70	\$6.70					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$20,837.00	\$6,344.00	\$980.50	\$2,412.00					\$30,573.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$4.89	\$4.17	\$1.80	\$5.08					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$20,855.85	\$6,338.40	\$981.00	\$2,413.00					\$30,588.25

Oneida County Forestry November 2, 2020 Bid Results

Tract # 15-20 Goodyear Aspen									
Volumes Tons:									
4"		1715	205	335					
WT		2315	290	510					
Bidder	Specs	A	Mx	Fb					TOTAL
Futurewood Corporation	4"	\$19.65	\$10.01	\$10.00					\$39,101.80
Roberts Logging Inc	4"	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$10.00					\$37,910.00
Kleinschmidt Logging	4"	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$7.00					\$23,465.00
CTO Logging, LLC	4"	\$10.40	\$8.40	\$7.00					\$21,903.00
Average Bid	4"	\$14.76	\$11.85	\$8.50					
Average Total Bid		\$25,313.40	\$2,429.25	\$2,847.50					\$30,590.15
Average Bid	WT								
Average Total Bid									\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$7.00					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$14,406.00	\$1,722.00	\$2,345.00					\$18,473.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$6.22	\$5.93	\$4.59					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$14,399.30	\$1,719.70	\$2,340.90					\$18,459.90

Oneida County Forestry November 2, 2020 Bid Results										
								Tract # 19-20 Lamer's Aspen		
Volumes Tons:										
4"		2150	370	185	35		LOGS			
WT		2885	540	275	50					
Bidder	Specs	A	Mx	Fb	Pw					TOTAL
Futurewood Corporation	4"	\$19.21	\$9.05	\$10.00	\$14.00					\$46,990.00
Fink Forest Products	WT	\$13.50	\$11.00	\$5.00	\$10.50					\$46,180.00
Kestler Logging Inc	4"	\$17.00	\$14.00	\$6.00	\$12.00					\$43,260.00
Wiitala & Vozka Logging	4"	\$17.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$20.00					\$41,875.00
Cloverland Logging, LLC	4"	\$12.50	\$10.60	\$4.20	\$11.00					\$31,959.00
Steve Dassow	4"	\$11.60	\$8.50	\$4.75	\$13.50					\$29,436.25
Kleinschmidt Logging	4"	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$12.00					\$26,545.00
CTO Logging, LLC	4"	\$9.30	\$7.60	\$4.20	\$10.50					\$23,951.50
Average Bid	4"	\$13.80	\$9.96	\$5.52	\$12.94					
Average Total Bid		\$29,670.00	\$3,685.20	\$1,021.20	\$452.90					\$34,829.30
Average Bid	WT	\$13.50	\$11.00							
Average Total Bid		\$38,947.50	\$5,940.00							\$44,887.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$7.60	\$7.60	\$4.20	\$10.50					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$16,340.00	\$2,812.00	\$777.00	\$367.50					\$20,296.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$5.66	\$5.20	\$2.82	\$7.35					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$16,329.10	\$2,808.00	\$775.50	\$367.50					\$20,280.10

Oneida County Forestry November 2, 2020 Bid Results

Tract # 21-20 Epidemic Aspen									
Volumes Tons:									
4"		5765	1300					LOGS	
WT		7880	2170						
Bidder	Specs	A	Mx						TOTAL
Roberts Logging Inc	4"	\$20.00	\$14.00						\$133,500.00
Futurewood Corporation	4"	\$19.75	\$11.00						\$128,158.75
CTO Logging, LLC	4"	\$10.40	\$8.40						\$70,876.00
Scott Kremreiter	WT	\$6.50	\$6.50						\$65,325.00
Average Bid	4"	\$16.72	\$11.13						
Average Total Bid		\$96,390.80	\$14,469.00						\$110,859.80
Average Bid	WT	\$6.50	\$6.50						
Average Total Bid		\$51,220.00	\$14,105.00						\$65,325.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$8.40	\$8.40						
Total Advertised Minimum		\$48,426.00	\$10,920.00						\$59,346.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$6.14	\$5.03						
Total Advertised Minimum		\$48,383.20	\$10,915.10						\$59,298.30

Oneida County Forestry November 2, 2020 Bid Results

							Tract # 22-20 Wash Trout Virus			
Volumes Tons:							LOGS			
4"		1515	475				13			
WT		2185	775				Or			TOTAL
Roberts Logging Inc	4"	\$20.00	\$20.00				\$140.00			\$41,620.00
Futurewood Corporation	4"	\$19.01	\$10.25				\$260.00			\$37,048.90
CTO Logging, LLC	4"	\$10.10	\$7.70				\$140.00			\$20,779.00
Scott Kremsreiter	WT	\$6.00	\$6.00				\$140.00			\$19,580.00
Average Bid	4"	\$16.37	\$12.65				\$180.00			
Average Total Bid		\$24,800.55	\$6,008.75				\$2,340.00			\$33,149.30
Average Bid	WT	\$6.00	\$6.00				\$140.00			
Average Total Bid		\$13,110.00	\$4,650.00				\$1,820.00			\$19,580.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$8.00	\$7.70				\$140.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$12,120.00	\$3,657.50				\$1,820.00			\$17,597.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$5.55	\$4.72				\$140.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$12,126.75	\$3,658.00				\$1,820.00			\$17,604.75

Oneida County Forestry November 2, 2020 Bid Results

							Tract # 23-20 Work Camp Hwd Resale			
Volumes Tons:										
4"		115	45				LOGS			
WT						17	3	2		
Bidder	Specs	Mx	Ba			Ba	Mh	Mx	TOTAL	
Kleinschmidt Logging	4"	\$10.00	\$5.00			\$100.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$3,900.00	
Tristate Logging	4"	\$8.00	\$3.50			\$100.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$3,457.50	
Average Bid	4"	\$9.00	\$4.25			\$100.00	\$162.50	\$132.50		
Average Total Bid		\$1,035.00	\$191.25			\$1,700.00	\$487.50	265	\$3,678.75	
Average Bid	WT									
Average Total Bid									\$0.00	
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$7.60	\$3.20			\$95.00	\$158.00	\$95.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$874.00	\$144.00			\$1,615.00	\$474.00	\$190.00	\$3,297.00	
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT									
Total Advertised Minimum									\$0.00	

Oneida County Forestry November 2, 2020 Bid Results										
							Tract # 25-20 2-Piece Aspen			
Volumes Tons:							LOGS			
4"		575	1375	145	205					
WT		795	1945	305	290					
Bidder	Specs	A	Mx	Fb	Sw					TOTAL
NO BIDS										\$0.00
Average Bid	4"									
Average Total Bid										\$0.00
Average Bid	WT									
Average Total Bid										\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$4.90	\$8.40					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$4,830.00	\$11,550.00	\$710.50	\$1,722.00					\$18,812.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$6.08	\$5.94	\$2.33	\$5.94					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$4,833.60	\$11,553.30	\$710.65	\$1,722.60					\$18,820.15

Oneida County Forestry November 2, 2020 Bid Results

Tract # 26-20 Rabid Rabbit										
Volumes Tons:										
4"		4300	2450	120			LOGS			
WT		5930	3750	210			63	10		
Bidder	Specs	A	Mx	Fb			Mx	Mh		TOTAL
NO BIDS										\$0.00
Average Bid	4"									
Average Total Bid										\$0.00
Average Bid	WT									
Average Total Bid										\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$4.90			\$95.00	\$158.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$36,120.00	\$20,580.00	\$588.00			\$5,985.00	\$1,580.00		\$64,853.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$6.09	\$5.49	\$2.80			\$95.00	\$158.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$36,113.70	\$20,587.50	\$588.00			\$5,985.00	\$1,580.00		\$64,854.20

Oneida County Forestry November 2, 2020 Bid Results

Tract # 12-19 7 Island Hardwood Resale									
Volumes Tons:									
4"		895	2100	145			LOGS		
WT		1150	2995	175			60	38	
Bidder	Specs	A	Mx	Ba			Mx	Ba	TOTAL
NO BIDS									
									\$0.00
Average Bid	4"								
Average Total Bid									\$0.00
Average Bid	WT								
Average Total Bid									\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$6.30	\$6.20	\$2.60			\$100.00	\$90.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$5,638.50	\$13,020.00	\$377.00			\$6,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$28,455.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$4.90	\$4.35	\$2.15			\$100.00	\$90.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$5,635.00	\$13,028.25	\$376.25			\$6,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$28,459.50

